

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 1000 of 2019****RAMESHWARI MARKHANDEY versus SMT. DROPATI  
MARKHANDEY****Order Sheet**

11.09.2025	<p>The matter is exception to this Bench.</p> <p>Accordingly, list this case before an appropriate Bench in which I (Sachin Singh Rajput) am not a member.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-</b> (Sachin Singh Rajput) <b>Judge</b></p> <p>H.Ansari</p>